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lel: 962-6-5536851

Fax: 9621-6-3518843

P.O.Box : (675)

MID CONTRACTING Um Alssummiag

http://www.mid-contracting.com \mman 11821 Jordan

e-mail: midi@ mid-contracting.com.jo

Date 04" January 2011

To Whom it May Concern

MID Contracting Co. MIDCON- Hashemite Kingdom of Jordan declare its confirmation that Mr.
Mohammed Farooq Ismael {Iraqi Nationality} — Al Karar Group Co. have worked as approved Sub-
Contractor for MIDCON in the execution of the “Design/Build Contract of the Basrah Children Hospital”
signed between;

M/S Bechtel International Systems, Inc. {USAID Iraq Infrastructure Reconstruction Program-Basrah, Iraq)
And;
MIDCON {MID Contracting Co.}- Amman / Jordan .

Contract referenced under Nr. {24964-701-ESL-A00Y-013 B.C.H Design /Build Project}

Mr. Mohammed Farooq Ismael has carried out successfully the scope of his Subcontract works during the
period from {01 January 2005 till 12 June 2006}

For MID Contracting Co.
Ex-BCH Project Liaison Manager {2005-2006}

Eng. Jamil Halag %

i iD"-us y

{'@__ "Aic‘;;\

f @ ™MD f_\

Yoo dlul




UHS Universal Hospital Services

Hospital Planners & Medical Equipment Consultants
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“HOO! : MAIL Print - Close Window

From: "Beuby, Stephen” <scbeuby@bechtel.com>

"mohammed mohammed” <alkarargroup_m3@yahoo.com>, "Bassam A.Reyaleh” <bmidiraq@yahoo.com>,
"Beuby, Stephen” <scbeuby@bechtel.com>, "Chang, Grace" <gmchang@bechtel.com>, "Chehab, Michael"
To: <mmchehab@bechtel.com>, “Ghawji, Imad" <inghawji@bechtel.com>, "Jameel halaby" <jameel@mid-
contracting.com.jo>, "Heard, Edward" <ehheard@bechtel.com>, "IIRP2DC," <iirp2dci@bechtel.com>,
"mohammed mohammed" <alkarargroup_m3@yahoo.com>, "Veale, Peter” <prveale@bechtel.com>

"esam bager” <esam@mid-contracting.com.jo>, "Daham, Mushtaq" <mdaham@bechtel.com>, "Ahmad Dajani"
cC: <amdajani@mid-contracting.com.jo>, "Mahmood, Khalid" <kamahmoo@bechtel.com>, "Mahmood, Luay”
<lamahmoo@bechtel.com>, "Nasir, Raad" <rhnasir@bechtel.com>, "Saleh, Raed" <rasaleh@bechtel.com>

Subject: RE: Daily report May 5th 2005
Date: Mon, € Jun 2005 00:48:12 -0400

Dear Mr. Mohammed-

Congratulations to you and your crews on sucessfully completing this large and difficult work. We have been
impressed by your excellent planning and execution of the work. Thank you very much for your hard work. We
look forward to continuing working with you on the foundation work. and other futurs portions of the hospital
project.

Sincerely,
Steve Beauby

Stephen C. Beuby, P.E.

Project Manager, Basrah Children's Hospital
Bechtel International Systems, Inc

Iraq Infrastructure Restoration Project

Tel: 312 869 7420 ext. 1103 (U.S. satellite link)
Tel: 964 780 101 8490 (Basrah)

Tel: 964 780 101 8493 (Basrah mobile)

From: mohammed mohammed [mailto:alkarargroup_m3@yahoo.com]
Sent: Sunday, June 05, 2005 10:18 PM

To: Bassam A.Reyaleh; Beuby, Stephen; Chang, Grace; Chehab, Michael; Ghawji, Imad; Jameel halaby; Heard,
Edward; IIRP2DC,; mohammed mohammed; Veale, Peter

Cc: esam baqer; Daham, Mushtaq; Ahmad Dajani; Mahmood, Khalid; Mahmood, Luay; Nasir, Raad; Saleh, Raed
Subject: Daily report May S5th 2005

Dear All

Mission Accomplished

Very proud to aknowledge all that the piles driving in BCH has been completed today

Activities for today

Pile Driving

7 complete 24 m.| piles Accumulative 1311 piles

Taking into consideration that :

- cap no. 196 contains 2 piles that were not driven due to accident of rig overturning the whole cap now is
subjected to re-design .
- we could not find the pile that completes the umber to 1314 in the drawings

http:r’a’us.1902.mail.yahoo.comfymehowLﬂter?box=[nb0x&MsgId=8213_ 119736047 218... 6/6/2005
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